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POULTRY ESTIMATES 

OTUNE 	1952 

The estimated production of eggs in Canada 21 during June was 29.3 
million dozen as compared with the May estimate of 36.2 million dozen and 26.4 million 
dozen during June, 1951. The estimate of egg production during the first six untha of 
1952 was 214.3 million dozen compared to 178.0 million dozen during the same six nxnths 
of 1951. 

Average egg production per hen over six nnths of age during June was 
15.5 eggs compared with 17.4 eggs last nonth. 

Producers sold 23.2 million dozen eggs for market during .Tune compared 
with 28.5 million dozen eggs during the previous nnth. The estimated consumption of 
eggs by producers during June was 5.5 million dozen0 

BROZEN EGGS: Production of frozen eggs durIng June 1952 in all plants 
under 'inspection reporting to the Department of Agriculture and in uninapected plants 
reporting to the Dominion Bureau of Statistics was 2,518,442 pounds. 

Exclusive of Newfoundland, 

prepared in Live Stock Section, A(UCUIURE DIVISION 
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Production on Farms and E.sewhere, by Provinces, June, 1952. 

Average 	Zgg8 	 Net Production 
province 	 No0 of Hens / per 100 	Farm 	0tber,/ 	Total - 

Over 6 nnths Hens over 
on Farms 	6 months 

000 	 NO 	----- 000 doz. - - - - - - - 

. Rdward Island 400 1,652 548 19 567 
Nova Scotia .., 893 1,719 1 0 271 252 1,523 
New Brunswick 0006*00 501 1,692 698 92 790 
(uebec 3,591 1,578 4,683 548 5,231 
Ontario 	....., 7,610 1,563 9,8D9 755 10,564 
Manitoba 1,585 1,450 1,899 127 2,026 
Saskatchewan 2,298 1 9 443 2,737 129 2,886 
Alberta 2,584 1,446 3,071 184 3,255 
British Columbia • ... 1,466 1,712 2,076 415 2,491 

CANADA ..... 20,928 1,551 26,792 2,521 29,313 

Production on Farina and Elsewhere, by provtflces, yune, 1951, Revised 

Average 	Eg5 	Net Production 
Province 	 No. of liens 	per 100 	pWm 	Other / 	Total 

Over 6 months 	Hens over 
on Farina 	6 months 

000 No, ----- 000 doz, ----- 
Pr. Edward Island .. 408 1 0 464 495 17 512 
Nova Scotia ......... 724 1,745 1,047 207 1,254 
New Brunswick •...... 458 1,632 616 81 697 
quebec 	........,.... 3,061 1,451 3,667 429 4,096 
Ontario 	•,,.......... 6,722 1,468 8,138 627 8,765 
Manitoba ........... 1,608 1 0 537 2,032 136 2,168 
Saskatchewan ,..,,,,. 2,434 1,509 3,017 142 3,159 
Alberta ..,.,........ 2,627 1 9 523 3,287 197 3,484 
British Columbia .... 1336 1,703 1,877 375 2,252 

CANADA .............. 19,378 1,514 24,176 2,211 26,387 

/ Hens over 6 months of May 31 plus Hens over 6 months of Yune 30 divided by 2. 

/ Zlaewhere than on farms. 
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EGG DISPOSITION — JUNE 1952 

Province 
Farm 

Sold 
Value 

for Market 
Other V Value 

Used for 
Farm Value 

food by Producers 
Other 	J Value 

000 doz, *000 000 doz. $000 000 doz. $000 000 doz. $000 

Pr. Edward Island ... 434 151 15 5 91 31 3 1 
Nova Scotia ,,,..... 951 407 188 81 319 133 63 26 
New Brunswick ,...... 511 215 67 28 179 73 24 10 
Quebec 	.............. 3,379 1,439 395 168 1 0 202 500 141 58 
Ontario 	...,......... 8,316 3,509 640 270 1,156 476 89 37 
Manitoba ..........., 1,517 425 102 28 372 100 25 7 
Saskatchewan ........ 1,987 439 93 21 735 155 34 7 
Alberta ............ 2,276 610 137 37 763 197 46 12 
British Columbia .... 1,867 721 373 144 187 70 37 14 

CANADA .............. 21,238 7,916 2,010 782 5,004 1,735 462 172 

FARM AND OPH 
Province 
	Sold for Market 	Used for food by Producers 

000 doz. 	$000 	000 doz. 	IM 
Pr • Edward Island ... 
Nova Scotia ..00..e.. 

New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario ..............  
Manitoba ............  
Saskatchewan 0*OI000e 

Alberta ............. 
British Columbia .... 

449 156 94 32 
1,139 488 382 159 

578 243 203 83 
3,774 1,607 1,343 558 
8,956 3,779 1,245 513 
1,619 453 397 107 
2,080 460 769 162 
2,413 647 809 2)9 
2,240 865 224 84 

CANADA,,000......... 	23,248 	8,698 	5,466 
	

1,907 

Elsewhere than on farms. 
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Eggs: Net Production on Farms and Llsewhere, by Provinces, January - June 
1952 and 1951 

Province 	1952 - Preliminary 	1951 
Farm 	Other !/ 	Total 	Farm 	Other !/ 	Total 

000 Dozens 

Pr, Edward Island .. 4 9117 140 4,257 3,474 118 3 9592 
Nova Scotia 8,854 1,753 10 9,607 7 9538 1,493 9 0031 
New Brunswick 000 0000 4,591 605 5,196 4,134 545 4,679 
Quebec 34,648 4,054 38,702 26,603 3,112 29,715 

Ontario 	............. 75 9 727 5,830 81,557 59,924 4,599 64,323 

Manitoba 13,560 907 14 9467 12,381 829 13 0 210 
Saskatchewan 00000000 18,426 866 19,292 17,016 799 17,815 
Alberta ............. 21,618 1,297 22,915 19,418 1,165 20,583 
British Golu.mbia .... 14409 2882 17,291 - 	 12,519 2503 15,022 

CANADA •..,.......... 195,950 	18,334 	214,284 	162,807 	15,163 	177,970 

Egg Disposition, by Provinces, January to June, 1952 and 1951 

1952 - Preliminary 	1951 
Province 	Sold. 	Used for 	Sold 	Used for 

for 	food by 	for 	food by 
Market 	Producers 	Market 	Producers 

--------------000 Dozens -------------- 

Pr, Edward Island 000 3,351 531 3,002 488 
Nova Scotia 99**68066 8 9 220 2 9 225 6,751 2,049 
New Brunswick ooc0000 3,934 1,221 3 9412 1,108 
quebec 	.,............ 25 9060 7 0 789 21,571 7,108 
Ontario.............. 67,509 7,924 52,708 7,859 
Manitoba 10,657 2,214 10 0012 2,039 
Saskatchewan ...... 12,795 4,42C 12 0 622 4,269 
Alberta ............ 15,162 4,758 15 9043 4,415 
British Columbia .... 15,999  1,390 12,961 1,211 

CANADA ..... 0• • • • • 0* 161787 
	

32,472 	138,082 
	

5,546 

Elsewhere than on farms. 
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